	D B
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	RKS ONL 03 26 4222
TM05/REV03	-90
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Richard C. Webb	2. Name and a 100998716
/ was 5/2 179a	Name: Caliper Corporation
( MAR 2 2 1999 S) 3.00.79	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) Sociation	Street Address: 1172 Beacon Street
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State</li></ul>	City: Newton State: MA ZIP: 02161
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
Additional number of some ying party (100)	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: 18 March 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🖾 N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/110,008	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John M. Manion, Reg. No. 38,957	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	. ☑ Enclosed
	Enclosed .
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10400 West North Avenue, Suite 450	o. Deposit added it flamber.
City Milmonton State: WI 7ID: 5222/	
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	
03/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000176 75110008	USE THIS SPACE
D1 FC:481 (40.00 OP )	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
John M. Manion	18 March 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0194

## ASSIGNMENT

Richard C. Webb, an individual d/b/a WEBB LABORATORIES (ASSIGNOR), of 13729 W. Capitol Drive, Suite 260, Brookfield, WI 53005, being the owner by adoption and use of the TRANSCAD trademark;

In consideration of the sum set forth in the attached Settlement Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CALIPER CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation (ASSIGNEE), of 1172 Beacon Street, Newton, MA 02161, its heirs, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the assets and good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and every right connected therewith.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this 18th day of March, 1999.

Richard C. Webb d/b/a WEBB LABORATORIES (ASSIGNOR)

COUNTY OF Wilmen ) SS

Personally came before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1999, the above named Richard C. Webb, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as such officer as the free act and deed of said corporation, and by its authority.

ISFALI

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

My Commission expires: '> aum

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0195**